

Correction to Rational Design, Synthesis, and Characterization of Deep Blue Phosphorescent Ir(III) Complexes Containing (4'-Substituted-2'-pyridyl)-1,2,4-triazole Ancillary Ligands

Hea Jung Park, Ji Na Kim, Hyun-Ji Yoo, Kyung-Ryang Wee, Sang Ook Kang, Dae Won Cho, and Ung Chan Yoon*

J. Org. Chem. **2013**, 78(16), 8054–8064. DOI: 10.1021/jo4012514

Key references to related investigations carried out by groups headed by Y. Chi and P.-T. Chou were unfortunately omitted in this publication.

These references should be added to ref 9 (page 8064), which is corrected to become: (9) (a) Takizawa, S.; Echizen, H.; Nishida, J.; Tsuzuki, T.; Tokido, S.; Yamashita, Y. *Chem. Lett.* **2006**, 35, 748. (b) Yeh, S.-J.; Wu, M.-F.; Chen, C.-T.; Song, Y.-H.; Chi, Y.; Ho, M.-H.; Hsu, S.-F.; Chen, C. H. *Adv. Mater.* **2005**, 17, 285. (c) Mak, C. S. K.; Hayer, A.; Pascu, S. I.; Watkins, S. E.; Holm, A. B.; Koehler, A.; Fiend, R. H. *Chem. Commun.* **2005**, 4708. (d) Chi, Y.; Chou, P.-T. *Chem. Soc. Rev.* **2010**, 39, 638. (e) Chou, P.-T.; Chi, Y. *Chem.—Eur. J.* **2007**, 13, 380. (f) Chang, C.-H.; Ho, C.-L.; Chang S.-H.; Lien, I.-C.; Lin, C.-H.; Yang, Y.-W.; Lia, J.-L.; Chi, Y. *J. Mater. Chem. C.* **2013**, 1, 2639. (g) Fu, H.; Chem, Y.-M.; Chou, P.-T.; Chi, Y. *Mater. Today* **2011**, 14, 472.

In addition, citations to ref 9 in the manuscript are corrected in the following manner.

Citations to ref 9 on page 8055, left column, line 36, page 8057, left column, line 5, page 8059, right column, line 15, page 8062, right column, line 15, and page 8063, left column, lines 10 and 25, and left column, line 12 are corrected to become 9a.

Page 8055, left column, line 51, is corrected to become “pyridyltriazole ancillary ligands^{9a–g}”.

Page 8055, left column, line 56, is corrected to become “by Yamashita^{9a}, and Chi and Chou^{9d–g}”.

Page 8055, right column, line 9, is corrected to be “(IrI^{9b}-Ir7, Figure 1)”.

Page 8063, left column, line 33, is corrected to be “IrI^{9b} (38%)”.